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ALABAMA 
  
 Anne Adrian 
Associate Director Extension 
60 Extension Hall 
Auburn University, AL  36849 
Phone:  334-844-3507 
mimsann@auburn.edu  

 
Paul Waddy 
State Leader, Diversity & Multicultural Affairs 
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
224 Duncan Building 
Auburn University, AL  36849 
Phone: 334-844-5273 
waddyph@aces.edu  

 
Chris McClendon 
Director, Human Resources & Strategic Initiatives 
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
117 Duncan Hall 
Auburn University, AL  36849 
Phone:  334-844-5531 
mcclecm@aces.edu 

 

Jennifer Wells-Marshall 
State Leader for Program Evaluation 
Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
101 Duncan Hall 
Auburn University, AL  36849 
Phone:  334-844-5270 
wellsja@auburn.edu 

  Carmalita Pollard 
Executive Assistant to Assistant Dean for Extension  
Tuskegee University 
204 Morrison-Mayberry Building 
Tuskegee, AL  36088 
Phone:  334-727-8652 
cpollard1@tuskegee.edu 
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ARKANSAS 
 

  Karen Ballard 
Professor, Program Evaluation 
University of Arkansas Division of Agriculture  
South 2301 University Avenue, Room 103G 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone:  501-671-2218  
kballard@uaex.edu    

 

 
Obadiah Njue 
Interim Assistant Dean for Extension 
University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff 
1200 N. University Blvd. 
Pine Bluff, AR  71603 
Phone: 870-575-8152 
njueo@uapb.edu 
 

 Armenta Lockhart 
Instructional Design Specialist 
University of Arkansas Division of Agriculture 
South 2301 University Avenue, Room 103F 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone: 501-671-5805 
alockhart@uaex.edu   

Julie Robinson  
Associate Professor, Instructional Design 
University of Arkansas Division of Agriculture  
South 2301 University Avenue, Room 103A 
Little Rock, AR  72204 
Phone: 501-671-2082 
jrobinson@uaex.edu   
 

 Diane Mashburn 
Instructor, Program Planning, Evaluation and 
Accountability 
University of Arkansas Division of Agriculture 
South 2301 University Avenue, Room 103D 
Little Rock, AR 72204 
Phone: 501-671-2351 
dmashburn@uaex.edu  
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FLORIDA 
 

Matt Benge 
Extension Assistant Professor 
Department of Agriculture Education and 
Communication 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 112060, 126 B Bryant Hall 
Gainesville, FL  32661 
Phone: 352-294-1996 
mattbenge@ufl.edu   
 

 
Renysha Harris 
Coordinator 
Florida A&M University 
215 Perry Paige Building South 
Tallahassee, FL  32307 
Phone: 850-412-5734 
Renysha.harris@famu.edu 
 

Diane Craig 
Data Management Analyst III 
Program Development & Evaluation Center 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 112060, 126 C Bryant Hall 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone:  352-294-1997 
ddcraig@ufl.edu   
 

Glenn Israel 
Professor 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 110540  
Gainesville, FL  32611  
Phone: 352-273-2586 
gdisrael@ufl.edu 

  Amy Harder- Vice-Chair 
Director, Program Development & Evaluation Center 
University of Florida 
P.O. Box 112060 
Gainesville, FL  32611 
Phone: 352-273-2569 
amharder@ufl.edu   

 
 

 

GEORGIA 
 
Celeste Allgood  
PLC 1890 Representative  
Extension Accountability Coordinator 
Fort Valley State University Cooperative Extension 
1005 State University Drive 
Fort Valley, GA  31030 
Phone:  478-825-6574 
allgoodc@fvsu.edu  
 

 
  Kristi Farner 
Program & Staff Development Specialist 
University of Georgia Cooperative Extension 
315 Hoke Smith Building 
Athens, GA  30602  
Phone:  706-542-7753 
kfarner@uga.edu 
 

 Leslie Boby 
Extension Associate 
Warnell School of Forestry 
University of Georgia 
Forest Resources Building 4-433, 

  Athens, GA 30602 
Phone: 706-599-4320 
lboby@sref.info 

Todd Hurt 
Program Development Specialist  
University of Georgia Cooperative Extension 
320 Hoke Smith Building  
Athens, GA 30602 
Phone: 706-542-7786 
thurt@uga.edu  
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KENTUCKY 
 
Nancy Calix - Chair 
Assistant Extension Administrator for County 
Operations 
Kentucky State University 
400 East Main Street 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Phone: 502-597-5233 
nancy.calix@kysu.edu  

 

 
Christianah Ogunade 
Extension Associate for Program and Staff 
Development 
Kentucky State University 
400 East Main Street 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Phone: 502-597-6974 
adeola.ogunade@kysu.edu 
 

Kenneth Jones 
Director of Program & Staff Development 
University of Kentucky 
711 Garrigus Building 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone:  859-257-7193 
kenrjones@uky.edu 

 Pam Sigler 
Extension Specialist for Evaluation 
University of Kentucky 
712 Garrigus Building 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone:  859-257-7193 
psigler@uky.edu 

 

LOUISIANA 
 
Lisa Arcemont 
Instructor, Professional Development 
LSU Agriculture Center 
110 LSU Union Square, 131 JC Miller Hall 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
Phone:  225-578-4059 
larcemont@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 
Melissa Cater  
Associate Professor  
LSU Agriculture Center 
110 LSU Union Square, 125 JC Miller Hall 
Baton Rouge, LA  70803 
Phone:  225-578-2903 
mcater@agcenter.lsu.edu 

 

MICHIGAN 
 

Christine Geith 
CEO, Extension Foundation 
Michigan State University Extension 
446 West Circle Drive 
East Lansing, MI  48824 
Phone: 517-381-0392 
christinegeith@extension.org 
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MISSISSIPPI 
 
Thelma Barnes 
Program Evaluation Specialist  
Alcorn State University 
1000 ASU Drive  
Lorman, MS 39096 
Phone: 601- 877-6571 
thelma@alcorn.edu  

 
Alisha Hardman 
Assistant Professor 
Mississippi State University 
Mail Stop 9745 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
Phone: 662-325-7839 
a.hardman@msstate.edu   

 
Marina Denny - Secretary 
Assistant Professor 
Mississippi State University 
Mail Stop 9745 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
Phone: 662-325-1175 
mdd269@msstate.edu  
 

Donna Peterson  
Associate Extension Professor 
Mississippi State University 
Mail Stop 9745 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-3462 
donna.peterson@msstate.edu   
 

Laura Downey  
Associate Extension Professor 
Mississippi State University 
Mail Stop 9745 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
Phone:  662-325-7690 
laura.downey@msstate.edu  

  

 

NORTH CAROLINA 
 
Eugenia Gwynn 
Program Development & Evaluation Specialist  
North Carolina A&T University 
Coletrane Hall 216 
Greensboro, NC 27420 
Phone: 336-285-4670 
epgwynn@ncat.edu 
 

 
Meredith Weinstein 
1862 PLC Representative 
Evaluation & Accountability Coordinator 
North Carolina State University 
Campus Box 7653 
Raleigh, NC 27695 
Phone: 919-515-2665 
meredith_weinstein@ncsu.edu 
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OKLAHOMA 
 
Natalie Cook 
Program Evaluation Specialist 
Division of Ag Sciences & Natural Resources 
Oklahoma State University 
139 Ag Hall 
Stillwater, OK  74074 
Phone:  405-744-2447 
ncook11@okstate.edu  
 

 
Cheryl Newberry 
Program and Personnel Development Specialist 
Division of Ag Sciences & Natural Resources 
Oklahoma State University 
139 Ag Hall 
Stillwater, OK 74074 
Phone: 405-744-7969 
Cheryl.newberry@okstate.edu 

Vernon Jones 
Associate Administrator 
School of Agriculture and Applied Science 
Langston University 
P.O. Box 1730 
Langston, OK  73050 
Phone:  405-466-6151 
vjones@langston.edu 

 

 

PUERTO RICO 
 
Eric A. Irizarry 
Associate Dean AES  
University of Puerto Rico 
P.O. Box 9000 
Mayaguez, PR  00681 
Phone:  787-832-4040 
eric.irizarry@upr.edu 
 

 
Anibal II Ruiz 
Auxilliary Dean AES 
University of Puerto Rico 
Mayaguez, PR  00681 
Phone:  787-832-4040 
anibalii.ruiz@upr.edu 

Maria Rodriguez 
Evaluation Specialist 

  University of Puerto Rico 
  Mayaguez, PR  00681 
  Phone:  787-832-4040 

   mrodriguez@uprm.edu 
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SOUTH CAROLINA 
 
Crystal Clark 
Program Coordinator 
South Carolina State University 
North East 300 College Street  
Orangeburg, SC 39115 
Phone: 803-813-1387 
cclark12@scsu.edu 
 

 
 Susan Guynn 
Director of Assessment & Scholarship 
Clemson University 
107A Barre Hall 
Clemson, SC  29634 
Phone: 864-656-0606 
sguynn@clemson.edu 
 

 Keisha Dickson 
Sr. Extension Director 
South Carolina State University 
300 College Street, P.O. Box 7336 
Orangeburg, SC  29117 
Phone: 803-536-8768 

 kdickson@scsu.edu  

  
 

 

TENNESSEE 
 

Doug Bohner 
Director, EESD  
Uninversity of Tennessee 
212-D Morgan Hall, 2621 Morgan Circle 
Knoxville, TN 37996 
Phone: 865-974-7245 
dbohner@utk.edu 
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TEXAS 
 
Scott Cummings  
Associate Head, Program Leader, Professor & 
Extension Specialist 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
2116 Texas A&M University, 128C AGLS Building 
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone:  979-847-9388 
s-cummings@tamu.edu 
 

 
Tom Payne 
Management Analyst 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
2116 Texas A&M University  
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone:  979-218-2185 
Tom-payne@tamu.edu  
 

Darrel Dromgoole 
Associate Professor & Extension Specialist 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
2116 Texas A&M Univeristy  
College Station, TX 77843 
d-dromgoole@tamu.edu 
 

 

Paul Pope 
Extension Program Specialist 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
2116 Texas A&M University  
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone:  979-845-7202 
ppope@tamu.edu 
 

  Michelle Payne  
  Extension Program Specialist 
Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service 
2116 Texas A&M University  
College Station, TX  77843 
Phone:  979-845-6511 
mmpayne@tamu.edu  
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VIRGINIA 
 
Tom Archibald 
Associate Professor, Evolution Specialist 
Virginia Tech & VCE 
214 Litton Reaves Hall, 175 W. Campus Drive 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
tgarch@vt.edu 
 
 

 
Joseph (Joe) Hunnings 
Director of Planning & Reporting,  
Professional Development, & Civil Rights Compliance 
Virginia Tech   
117 Hutcheson Hall 
Blacksburg, VA 24061 
Phone: 540‐231‐9409 
hunnings@vt.edu 
 

Sarah Baughman 
Associate Professor, National Project Leader, MFLN 
Virginia Tech  
113 Hutcheson Hall 
Blacksburg, VA 24061 
Phone:  540-231-7142 
sarahbaughman@extension.org  
 

Michael Lambur 
Associate Director Program Development 
Virginia Cooperative Extension 
Virginia Tech  
112 Hutcheson Hall 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
Phone:  540-231-1634 
lamburmt@vt.edu 
 

 Doris Heath  
Interim Assistant Administrator of Programs 
Virginia State University  
P.O. Box 9081 
Petersburg, VA 23806 
Phone: 804-524-5262 

  dheath@vsu.edu 
 

Karen Vines 
Assisstant Professor, Continuing Professional 
Education Specialist 
Virginia Tech & Virginia Cooperative Extension 
266 Litton-Reaves Hall, 175 West Campus Drive 
Blacksburg, VA 24061 
Phone: 540-231- 1264 
kvines@vt.edu  

 

WEST VIRGINIA 
 
Karen Thomas 
Research Administrative Associate 
West Virginia State University 
404 Curtis Complex 
Institute, WV  25112 
Phone:  304-766-5733 
kathomas@wvstateu.edu  

 
 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE ADVISORS 
 

Vonda Richardson 
1890 Advisor 
Associate Administrator 
Florida A&M University 
215 Perry Paige building South 
Tallahassee, FL 32307 
Phone:  850-599-3546 
vonda.richardson@famu.edu 

 
  Damona Doye 
1862 Advisor  
Associate Vice President  
Oklahoma State University 
139 Agriculture Hall 
Stillwater, OK  74078 
Phone:  405-744-5398 
damona.doye@okstate.edu 
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